San Bernardino Community College

District Police

SBVC MONTHLY CRIME LOG: AUGUST 2012

Case #

12-327

12-328

12-329

12-330

12-332

12-333

12-335

12-339

Reported
8/1/12
8/1/12
8/2/12
8/3/12
8/4/12
8/5/12
8/6/12
8/7/12
8/7/12
8/7/12
8/8/12
8/8/12
8/9/12
8/9/12
8/10/12
8/11/12
8/12/12
8/13/12
8/13/12

8/13/12

Criminal Offense/Calls for Serv

Suspicious Person
Vandalism

No incidents to report
Burglary

Skateboarders on Campus
No incidents to report
Petty Theft

Suspicious Person
Vandalism

Petty Theft

Disturbance

Drunk in Public
Emergency Phone
Vandalism

No incidents to report

No incidents to report

No incidents to report
Suspicious Circumstance
Medical Aid

Suspicious Vehicle

Location

DSPS Office

Physical Sci

Custodial

Parking Lot #4

Parking Lot #10
ADSS

Snyder Gym
North Hall

Bus Stop
Campus Center
Liberal Arts

Parking Lot #8

Auditorium
Football Field

Parking Lot 1

Date (s)
8/1/12
8/1/12
8/2/12
8/2/12
8/2/12
8/5/12
8/6/12
8/7/12
8/7/12
8/7/12
8/8/12
8/8/12
8/9/12
8/9/12
8/10/12
8/11/12
8/12/12
8/13/12
8/13/12

8/13/12

Time (s)
12:46pm

5:05pm

1:09pm

4:03pm

1:50pm
7:35am
11:40am
11:17am
11:02am
2:30pm
12:12pm

4:30pm

9:28am
2:42pm

4:20pm

Disposition
Unfounded

Report taken

Unfounded

Advised

Report taken

Gone on arrival
Report taken
Report taken
Report taken
Arrested

Area checked clear

Report taken

Unfounded
Transported to Kaiser

Unfounded

Last updated 9/4/2012
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12-341

12-342

12-343

12-344

12-345

12-346

12-348
12-349
12-350

8/14/12
8/14/12
8/15/12
8/15/12
8/15/12
8/15/12
8/15/12
8/15/12
8/15/12
8/16/12
8/16/12
8/17/12
8/18/12
8/19/12
8/20/12
8/20/12
8/20/12
8/20/12
8/20/12
8/20/12
8/21/12

Emergency Phone
Vandalism

Fire on Campus

Petty Theft

Suspicious Person
Medical Aid

Medical Aid
Skateboarder on Campus
Suspicious Person

Petty Theft

Traffic Collision

No incidents to report
No incidents to report
No incidents to report
Disturbing the Peace
Disturbing the Peace
Petty Theft

Vehicle Check/Handicap
Hit & Run

Suspicious Person

Suspicious Person

Women's Gym
Physical Sci
Parking Lot #7
North Hall

HLS

ADSS

Baseball Field
ADSS

Campus Center
Women's Gym

Grant Street

Esperanza

ADSS

Tech Building
Swap Meet Lot
Mt Vernon
Parking Lot #8
CDC

8/14/12
8/14/12
8/15/12
8/15/12
8/15/12
8/15/12
8/15/12
8/15/12
8/15/12
8/16/12
8/16/12
8/17/12
8/18/12
8/19/12
8/20/12
8/20/12
8/20/12
8/20/12
8/20/12
8/20/12
8/21/12

12:19pm
6:30pm
1:37am
8:57am
11:28am
3:00pm
3:18pm
7:50pm
11:32pm
3:37pm

6:12pm

8:49am
9:17am
10:16am
11:27am
3:22pm
6:34pm
12:16pm

Area checked clear
Report taken

Report taken

Report taken

Advised

Subject refused Transport
Subject Transported
Cited

Unable to Locate

Report Taken

Parties exchanged Info

Gone on arrival

Report taken
Report taken
Cited
Unfounded
Unable to Locate

Unfounded

Last updated 9/4/2012
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12-352

12-353
12-354
12-355
13-356
12-357
12-358

12-359
12-360

12-361
12-362

8/21/12
8/22/12
8/22/12
8/22/12
8/22/12
8/22/12
8/23/12
8/23/12
8/24/12
8/24/12
8/24/12
8/25/12
8/26/12
8/27/12
8/27/12
8/28/12
8/28/12
8/29/12
8/30/12
8/30/12
8/30/12
8/30/12
8/31/12

Suspicious Person

Petty Theft

Suspicious Person
Disturbing the Peace
Traffic Stop/Child Car Seat
Suspicious Person

Petty Theft

Grand Theft Auto

Medical Aid

Medical Aid

Brandishing a Weapon

No incidents to report
Disturbing the Peace
Vehicle Check/Parked in Red
Grand Theft Auto
Disturbing the Peace
Grand Theft Auto
Suspicious Person

Traffic Stop/Failure to Stop
Hit & Run

Petty Theft

Vandalism

No incidents to report

Tech Building
KVCR

Health & Life Sci
Campus Center
Parking Lot #10
ADSS

Liberal Arts
Swap Meet Lot
Health & Life Sci
Football Field
Huff Street

Football Field

K Street
Parking Lot #10
ADSS

Parking Lot #11
Liberal Arts
Grant Street
Parking Lot #3
North Hall
ADSS

8/21/12
8/22/12
8/22/12
8/22/12
8/22/12
8/22/12
8/23/12
8/23/12
8/24/12
8/24/12
8/24/12
8/25/12
8/26/12
8/27/12
8/27/12
8/28/12
8/28/12
8/29/12
8/30/12
8/30/12
8/30/12
8/30/12
8/31/12

7:25pm
10:59am
11:39am
1:05pm
5:49pm
10:49pm
10:26am
2:49pm
11:47am
8:03pm
9:01pm

9:19am
8:34am
10:39am
2:38pm
35:00pm
11:22am
12:40pm
1:18pm
5:49pm
7:50pm

Unable to Locate
Report taken

Advised

Advised

Cited

Arrested

Report taken

Gone on arrival
Transported to ARM
Transported to Kaiser

SBPD was advised

Advised
Cited
Arrested
Advised
Unfounded
Advised
Cited

Report taken
Unfounded
Unfounded

Last updated 9/4/2012
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