San Bernardino Community College District Police

SBVC MONTHLY CRIME LOG: AUGUST 2012

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/Calls for Serv	Location	Date (s)	Time (s)	Disposition
	8/1/12	Suspicious Person	DSPS Office	8/1/12	12:46pm	Unfounded
12-327	8/1/12	Vandalism	Physical Sci	8/1/12	5:05pm	Report taken
	8/2/12	No incidents to report		8/2/12		
	8/3/12	Burglary	Custodial	8/2/12	1:09pm	Unfounded
	8/4/12	Skateboarders on Campus	Parking Lot #4	8/2/12	4:03pm	Advised
	8/5/12	No incidents to report		8/5/12		
12-328	8/6/12	Petty Theft	Parking Lot #10	8/6/12	1:50pm	Report taken
	8/7/12	Suspicious Person	ADSS	8/7/12	7:35am	Gone on arrival
12-329	8/7/12	Vandalism	Snyder Gym	8/7/12	11:40am	Report taken
12-330	8/7/12	Petty Theft	North Hall	8/7/12	11:17am	Report taken
12-332	8/8/12	Disturbance	Bus Stop	8/8/12	11:02am	Report taken
12-333	8/8/12	Drunk in Public	Campus Center	8/8/12	2:30pm	Arrested
	8/9/12	Emergency Phone	Liberal Arts	8/9/12	12:12pm	Area checked clear
12-335	8/9/12	Vandalism	Parking Lot #8	8/9/12	4:30pm	Report taken
	8/10/12	No incidents to report		8/10/12		
	8/11/12	No incidents to report		8/11/12		
	8/12/12	No incidents to report		8/12/12		
	8/13/12	Suspicious Circumstance	Auditorium	8/13/12	9:28am	Unfounded
12-339	8/13/12	Medical Aid	Football Field	8/13/12	2:42pm	Transported to Kaiser
	8/13/12	Suspicious Vehicle	Parking Lot 1	8/13/12	4:20pm	Unfounded

San Bernardino Community College District Police

SBVC MONTHLY CRIME LOG: AUGUST 2012

ř.						
	8/14/12	Emergency Phone	Women's Gym	8/14/12	12:19pm	Area checked clear
12-341	8/14/12	Vandalism	Physical Sci	8/14/12	6:30pm	Report taken
12-342	8/15/12	Fire on Campus	Parking Lot #7	8/15/12	1:37am	Report taken
12-343	8/15/12	Petty Theft	North Hall	8/15/12	8:57am	Report taken
	8/15/12	Suspicious Person	HLS	8/15/12	11:28am	Advised
	8/15/12	Medical Aid	ADSS	8/15/12	3:00pm	Subject refused Transport
12-344	8/15/12	Medical Aid	Baseball Field	8/15/12	3:18pm	Subject Transported
12-345	8/15/12	Skateboarder on Campus	ADSS	8/15/12	7:50pm	Cited
	8/15/12	Suspicious Person	Campus Center	8/15/12	11:32pm	Unable to Locate
12-346	8/16/12	Petty Theft	Women's Gym	8/16/12	3:37pm	Report Taken
	8/16/12	Traffic Collision	Grant Street	8/16/12	6:12pm	Parties exchanged Info
	8/17/12	No incidents to report		8/17/12		
	8/18/12	No incidents to report		8/18/12		
	8/19/12	No incidents to report		8/19/12		
	8/20/12	Disturbing the Peace	Esperanza	8/20/12	8:49am	Gone on arrival
	8/20/12	Disturbing the Peace	ADSS	8/20/12	9:17am	Report taken
12-348	8/20/12	Petty Theft	Tech Building	8/20/12	10:16am	Report taken
12-349	8/20/12	Vehicle Check/Handicap	Swap Meet Lot	8/20/12	11:27am	Cited
12-350	8/20/12	Hit & Run	Mt Vernon	8/20/12	3:22pm	Unfounded
	8/20/12	Suspicious Person	Parking Lot #8	8/20/12	6:34pm	Unable to Locate
	8/21/12	Suspicious Person	CDC	8/21/12	12:16pm	Unfounded

San Bernardino Community College District Police

SBVC MONTHLY CRIME LOG: AUGUST 2012

	8/21/12	Suspicious Person	Tech Building	8/21/12	7:25pm	Unable to Locate
12-352	8/22/12	Petty Theft	KVCR	8/22/12	10:59am	Report taken
	8/22/12	Suspicious Person	Health & Life Sci	8/22/12	11:39am	Advised
	8/22/12	Disturbing the Peace	Campus Center	8/22/12	1:05pm	Advised
12-353	8/22/12	Traffic Stop/Child Car Seat	Parking Lot #10	8/22/12	5:49pm	Cited
12-354	8/22/12	Suspicious Person	ADSS	8/22/12	10:49pm	Arrested
12-355	8/23/12	Petty Theft	Liberal Arts	8/23/12	10:26am	Report taken
13-356	8/23/12	Grand Theft Auto	Swap Meet Lot	8/23/12	2:49pm	Gone on arrival
12-357	8/24/12	Medical Aid	Health & Life Sci	8/24/12	11:47am	Transported to ARM
12-358	8/24/12	Medical Aid	Football Field	8/24/12	8:03pm	Transported to Kaiser
	8/24/12	Brandishing a Weapon	Huff Street	8/24/12	9:01pm	SBPD was advised
	8/25/12	No incidents to report		8/25/12		
	8/26/12	Disturbing the Peace	Football Field	8/26/12	9:19am	Advised
12-359	8/27/12	Vehicle Check/Parked in Red	K Street	8/27/12	8:34am	Cited
12-360	8/27/12	Grand Theft Auto	Parking Lot #10	8/27/12	10:39am	Arrested
	8/28/12	Disturbing the Peace	ADSS	8/28/12	2:38pm	Advised
	8/28/12	Grand Theft Auto	Parking Lot #11	8/28/12	5:00pm	Unfounded
	8/29/12	Suspicious Person	Liberal Arts	8/29/12	11:22am	Advised
12-361	8/30/12	Traffic Stop/Failure to Stop	Grant Street	8/30/12	12:40pm	Cited
12-362	8/30/12	Hit & Run	Parking Lot #3	8/30/12	1:18pm	Report taken
	8/30/12	Petty Theft	North Hall	8/30/12	5:49pm	Unfounded
	8/30/12	Vandalism	ADSS	8/30/12	7:50pm	Unfounded
	8/31/12	No incidents to report		8/31/12		